PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Bob Hall, LLC

Dan Hoose
(301) 627-1900

dhoose@bobhallbud.com

RELEASE DATE:

August 22, 2023



BOB HALL, LLC TO HELP PROVIDE DISASTER RELIEF TO THE MAUI FOOD BANK

DONATION TO SUPPORT THE VICTIMS OF HAWAII WILDFIRES

Dateline: UPPER MARLBORO, MD, August 22, 2023 — Bob Hall, LLC, through its "Help Hawaii" program, will donate one dollar (\$1.00) for every case of Kona Big Wave sold at local Off-premise retailers, and fifty-cents (\$0.50) for every Kona Big Wave 16oz. draught sold in On-Premise accounts, from August 14th to September 30th 2023 (up to \$5,000.00) to the Maui Food Bank

Bob Hall, LLC has a long history of helping those in need throughout our market, and those beyond our borders, "It is critically important to help those in need, whether within the marketplace we serve, or those in other parts of the country" said Dan Hoose, General Manager of Bob Hall, LLC. "We are proud to add the Maui Food Bank to our long list of partners, who share our mission to help others and provide disaster relief"

Maui Food Bank (MFB) was incorporated as a non-profit in 1994. MFB has continuously and consistently expanded food banking services for the residences of Maui County. The Maui Food Bank is the only nonprofit in Maui County that collects, warehouses and distributes mass quantities of perishable and nonperishable food items to those in need.

Maui Food Bank is a conduit for donated food and other essential items for the purpose of disaster relief. These supplies will be distributed through our partnerships with Maui VOAD (Voluntary Organizations Active in Disaster), Feeding America Food Bank Network and other relief organizations. This effort includes the collecting, warehousing and distribution of products to relief organizations throughout Maui County. We also provide disaster relief supplies to Red Cross evacuation sites during an emergency.

About Bob Hall, LLC

Bob Hall was founded in 1933, the same year as the repeal of Prohibition, by Robert Lee Hall, Jr., better known as Bob Hall. Since then, the family-owned beer and beverage wholesale distribution company has been a consistent supporter of Prince George's, Calvert and Charles County communities. The Company has a long history of corporate social responsibility, environmental preservation and making a difference in the communities where its retail customers, consumers and employees live and work.

About Maui Food Bank

The Maui Food Bank is Maui County's primary safety net for hunger relief. The Food Bank provides safe and nutritious food to anyone in Maui County who is at risk of going hungry. Of those served, 40% are children and youth. Working with more than 100 distribution partners and programs, the Food Bank distributes safe and nutritious food to individuals, families, kids, the working poor, seniors on fixed incomes, the homeless and anyone who is at risk of going hungry. This includes people in need living in the rural communities of Hana, Molokai and Lanai.